
Easter… 
We will be finishing up our 
unit on Easter. We 

will learn about the  
‘fun things’ associ-
ated with Easter - 
the Easter Bunny, 

colored eggs 

etc. and also 
about the ‘real 
reason’ we cele-
brate this joy-
ous holiday! 

 
 

 

Easter Egg Hunt… 
On Monday, March 25th at 
10:45 a.m. we will have our 
annual Easter egg hunt.  Par-
ents are welcome to come.  
 

 

 

Parent/Teacher  

Conferences…  
We will have parent/teacher 
conferences on Friday, April 
26th.  The children will NOT 
have class on that day. 

 

Enrollment…  
If you have 
expressed 
interest and 
have not re-
turned your 
completed form and deposit, 
please do so. If you know 
someone interested, please 
have them contact me. 

 

Memory Verse… 
Our memory verse remains 
the same. Please go over with 
your child. 

 

 

Dates to Remember… 

 Monday, March 25 - Easter 

Egg Hunt at 10:45 am 

 Wednesday, March 27 - East-

er Vacation 

 Wednesday, April 3 - School 

Resumes 

 Wednesday, April 10 - Picture 

Day 

 Friday, April 26 - Parent/

Teacher Conferences NO 

SCHOOL 

 Wednesday, May 15 - pre-

school graduation 

 Friday, May 17 - end of year 

party and last day of school 

 

Have a good weekend, 
Ms. Sheila 

 

 Zion Preschool News 
 

”For God so loved the world that he gave his only Son, that whoever be-
lieves in him should not perish but have eternal life.”  John 3:16 

Issue #26:  March 22, 2024 

 
Snack Helpers: Please bring a snack and drink for 18 students. 

Thanks! 

Snack Helpers 
 

Monday, March 25 - Faye Dunivan Pretend Birthday 
Wednesday, March 27 - No School 

Friday, March 29 - Good Friday, No School 
Monday, April 1 - No School 

Wednesday, April 3 - Lexie Pipik 
Friday, April 5 - Abigail Goetz’s Birthday 

www.zionmillstadt.com/zion/preschool 


